# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joan R. Kanter	10/07/2008
Lingzhi Zhang	10/06/2008
Fiona Murray	10/06/2008
Paul A. Insel	10/06/2008
Laura Rassenti	10/21/2008
Thomas Kipps	10/17/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12096628

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500686625

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.853.8000

Email: lei.fang@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24978-0023

PATENT

REEL: 021738 FRAME: 0750

\$40.00 12

——CH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lei Fang, Reg. No. 44,676
Total Attachments: 4 source=24978_0023_Assignment#page1.tif source=24978_0023_Assignment#page2.tif source=24978_0023_Assignment#page3.tif source=24978_0023_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021738 FRAME: 0751

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS

Joan R. Kanter Lingzhi Zhang Fiona Murray Paul A. Insel Laura Rassenti Thomas Kipps

Hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Frankling St. 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of their right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

# DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF CHRONIC LYMPHOCYTIC LEUKEMIA (CLL)

and which is found in the United States Receiving Office for the PCT on **December 7, 2006**, under Application No. **PCT/US2006/061727**, and disclosed in U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/748,253, filed **December 7, 2005** and U.S. Nonprovisional Application No. 12/096,628, filed **June 9, 2008**, listing the above named persons as inventors, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representative, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required

7921135.1

to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the file date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Executed this 7 day of October, 2008

Residence Address:

1035 De Garge St
Address

Linghi Zhang

Residence Address:

1035 De Garge St
Address

Linghi Zhang

Residence Address:

11841 Spruce Rum Dr. #C
Address

Son Diego, CA 42181

City, State and Zip

Citizenship: Chinese P.R. CHWA

Page 2 of 4

7921135.1

Executed this (that day of October, 2008	Fiona Murray
	Residence Address:  3717 Napel Drwe, Apt 1418  Address  San Diego, CA 92122  City, State and Zip  Citizenship: British
Executed this 6 day of October, 2008	Paul A. Insel
	Residence Address:  8660 Kilhoufn  Address  La Jolla CA 92039  City, State and Zip
Executed this 2 day of Oddle, 2008	Citizenship: USA  Laura Rassenti
	Residence Address:  335 ( ) BOY 67592 ( Address  VANC to SAMAFE 92067  City, State and Zip  Citizenship: USA

PATENT UCSD Ref. No. SD2006-052-1

Executed this 17 day of OCTOGER, 2008	Thomas Kipps
	Residence Address:
	P. O. BOX 676225 Address
	RANGO SANTA TZ, CA 92067 City, State and Zip
	Citizenship: (XA

Page 4 of 4

7921135.1

**RECORDED: 10/27/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021738 FRAME: 0755